FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

124

First Information of a cognitive conservation	destromber resting 194 (L.P.)			
Paralea Simila Sad	or Bay Balaranf in	2019	124	19/9/1
2:) Act X	V V	Sections		Charles and the control of the control
iii) Act Sections		135	(1)(a) \$ 13.	5 (D(c)
3: a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 2	The state of the s	g-Elcening	1710110	breided 20
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wednes don				30 AM.
c) Information received Date: 17.9.19		352	Tennierra destrute en pero consissa escalario escalario de la Alexanderio de la Alex	tina P.S.
4. Type of Information: Whitee Work Con the		1		
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance for	Approx 5 K	M from P.S.1	Yorth Sy &	-
b) Address village Kalifola,	1-5- Balarampu	r, Dist Tu	male of	0.46-40-464846-4646-46-46-46-46-45
J1. Ng- 48 Amcha	The second secon	о стогот било набилентите и или при съотневината Въбъеснего него набиланского сисинато негина настаната възвада	\$10 BYO \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1	and the state of t
c) In case outside limit of this Ft sick Statism, therein			୭୯୯୬ ବିଟେମ୍ବର ୧୯୯୯ ବିଟେମ୍ବର ପ୍ରଥମ ଅଧିକଥିଲେ ଓ ସ	************
6. Complainant/Informant: a) Name: Amifava Chakro	harto			
		erick eres e seu micki rementmentertentertentertentertentertent vertentertentertentertentertentertentertentert	ବ୍ୟବ୍ୟ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଜ୍ୱ ପ୍ରତ୍ୟକ୍ତ ହେଉଛି । ଅନ୍ତର୍ଜ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଜ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଜ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଜ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଜ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଜ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଜ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍	
b) Father's/Husband's Name Lafe-Sa c) Date/Year of birth Not noted	Jan Kuman Chay	r out of the second contraction and the second contraction of the seco	0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-	500 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
e) Address Station Manager of B	aloramnin pead	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	organisa na constante	********
7. Details of known/suspections enterprises of known/suspections	le Ve	de de ser en bouraberrare de la como en	1) an orround	anderes sedans
(Attach separate street, if reseasons):				The same of the sa
for the analysis and a country of the analysis and the	(1) Debasis a			
	Stoll Shai	Ien ahosk,	_	
	Willage - 1	Kalitola		
	village - l	Balarampu	n	
	Dist -	0. 11-		
	DIST	familia		
		,		
		*		
8. Reasons for delay in respecting paythacomplain as bit	r (Singreson a vivi			75
		1.00 mm (1990 mm)	\$1000000000000000000000000000000000000	**********
9. Proculars of properties stokenhows week (Ninethwa	some diago, if remined)	e demonstrate abstraction final final states that you want were state state of the final abstraction of	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
	of a land of the second		ようけい から は は な な な な な な な か か か か か か か か か か か	50 50 50 50 50 0 0 0 V
		standardigg i jake pendangan di strikasan dentah bendan bendari bendaran bendari bendari bendari bendari benda	DEC 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
10 Total value of congresses statement endowed	of the section of the	a a radical con many for the reconstruction of the property of the radical control of the r		1
the same of the sa	entreme : who have necessarish their was colored to detection the dependent of the proposition of the desired the dependent of the desired	An or his ord and a succession of projection of the order of the same		100000000000
12. Find Concerns the case one consideration of the	The Ograna	1 contron	type com	plant
of the	complained a	lich is frea	hed as R	1R-11.
es de	odne belgir.	~1		
		-(31)	8117/9	119
			, ,	()
			er-in-charge	
13 Action taken: Since the state of Electricity Act 2	is an instruction of	r-135 (1) (2)	8 734 (1) ((0)
of Electricity Act 2	003 (amended - 20	07)	condepos de	600000000000
			C COLO COLO COLO COLO COLO COLO COLO CO	Cambino de combino
registered the case and took up that invast ignitional	181 Abu	Akhen	and a second a second and and an analysis of the second and a second a	o core films
nvestigation/transferred to P.S.		On about of ansor	ATTENDED TO A	
he Complainant/informant, a desitted testas comesty and	DED CORED LAND BUT AND ADDRESS TO THE	e Complananthoton	ment free of or	ost.
		2/	Over 1	
	-6	# St 17/9/	19	
PM - C		and Office ring	4	
Amilan Cloudhury	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Jim ou Comming		72 1	W	70
17/9/19	SATR	46 Halarampu	PAHAT	O man
Signature/Thumb impression of	SATR SIO	HGAPATAMPY Dist. Punt F POLICE	PAHAT	0
17/9/19	SATR SIO	HGAPATAMPY Dist. Punt F POLICE	PAHAT	Consessed to
Signature/Thumb impression of	SATR SIO BA	HGAPATAMPY Dist. Punt F POLICE	PAHAT PS-	Actions a solder



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

[A GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE]
OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER
BALARAMPUR CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE
BALARAMPUR—723143, PURULIA (W.B)

Website – www.wbsedcl.in, Corporate ID – U40109WB2007SGC113473

3252 – 244 – 423 Email: smbalarampur@wbsedcl.in

To,
The Officer-in-Charge
Balarampur Police Station
Balarampur

Sub: Lodging F.I.R against Debasis Ghosh, S/o. Lt. Shailen Ghosh for unauthorized use of Electricity by way of bypassing the Energy Meter u/s 135(i)(a) & 135 (i)(c) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amended in 2007).

Sir,

I Sri Amitava Choudhury, S/O- Lt. Sajal Kr. Choudhury, D.E & Station Manager of Balarampur CCC of WBSEDCL do hereby lodge complaint against Debasis Ghosh , S/o. Lt. Shailen Ghosh resides at Vill — Kalitala, Balarampur, Po. Rangadih, PS: Balarampur, Dist. Purulia to the effect that received an information that the aforesaid accused person is registration of units in the Energy Meter of WBSEDCL.

Acting upon such information today on 17.09.2019 from 12.45 PM to 1.30 PM I, along with Sri Manab Kr. Maji, J.E.(E) Gr-II, Sri Arindam Chatterjee, O.E, Balarampur CCC and technical persons of M/s. Ajoy Kr. Ghosh (Enlisted to the premises duly received by the accused.

During raid and inspection it was detected that accused Debasis Ghosh is using electricity dishonestly by way of tapping the incoming service cable to bypass the proper registration of units in Energy Meter of WBSEDCL. Through this bypass arrangement he is using 1 No 1 HP Jet Pump having connected load 0.75 KW. The Service Connection of WBSEDCL bearing Consumer ID: 242031742 stands recorded in the name of the Accused, which has been disconnected on detection of theft of Electricity.

I prepared Inspection report in presence of the Accused and assessed the Load as 0.75 Kw. Details have been mentioned in the Inspection Report duly signed by the accused.

I directed Sri Rajib Sahis, Supervisor of M/s. Ajoy Kr. Ghosh (Enlisted Agency of WBSEDCL) to disconnect the Service Connection of the above stated Consumer ID. Accordingly he disconnected the aforesaid Service Connection and removed the incoming service cable with bypass arrangement.

I prepared seizure list in presence of witnesses, details of seizure have been mentioned in the seizure list and obtained signature of the accused. A copy of the seizure list was handed over to the accused. The Local people gathered there witnessed the incident but refused to sign on the Seizure list and inspection report.

For this activity of theft the WBSEDCL has sustained huge financial loss in terms of revenue.

It is well evident that the above mentioned accused person has committed offense u/s 135(i)(a) & 135(i)(c) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amended in 2007).

Kindly treat this complaint as FIR and take necessary action against the accused.

Encl:

1) Original Seizure List

2) Original Inspection Report

3) Original Notice

4) Produced seized articles

Recinc d on - 17/9/19 at and Started Balarangun

Yours Faithfully

Amilava Choudhyree 17/9/19 (Amitava Choudhury)

D. E & Station Manager
Balarampur Customer Care Centre
W.B.S.E.D.C.L

Date of Birth : 19.12.1967 Mobile : 8348689765

Officer-in-charge 14 Balarampur P.S.

Dist .:- Purulia